
375 Written AnsW61S MARCH 2, 1994 Written AnswelS 376 

AC. 
No. 

68. 

69. 

70. 

Total 

Total No. of 
Voters before 
Assembly 
Elections 

84,529 

84,893 

75,891 

58,30,500 

. Claims 
Received 

9/12193 
to 

24112193 

6,558 

2,799 

5,140 

4,65,088 

Committee on Building Centres 

. 1280.SHRI SA RAT PATIANAYAK: 
Will the Minister of URBAN 
DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the Govemment 
propose to set up a National· level 
Committee to co-ordinate and monitor the 
programmes of building centres; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES 
(SHRI P.K. THUNGON): (a) and (b). 
Government has already set up· a 
National-level Coordination Committee 
under the Chairmanship of Secretary 
(Urban Development) to monitor the 
progress of Building Centres programme 
in the country. The committee comprises 
of representatives of Ministry of Rural 
Development, Ministry of labour, CPWO, 
HUDCO, BMTPC, two State 
Governments (by rotation), two State-
level building centres. (by rotation), FICCI 
and two NGOs (by rotation). The 
committee is required reviewing the entire 

Claims 
Accepted 

5,999 

2,431 

4,172 

3,84,482 

Claims 
Rejected 

529 

368 

968 

77,927 

Claims 
sent to 
Police 

Verification 
and under 

consideration 

2,679 

gamut of decentralised technology 
transfer, dissemination and skill 
upgradation and convey appropriate 
instructions/advice to State Govts. 
BMTPC, HUDCO and other concemed 
agencies in public and private sectors. 
The committee is expected to meet' 
atleast twice a year. 

Drug Manufacturing Public Sector 
Undertakings 

1281. SHRI R. SUR ENDER 
REDDY: Will the MINISTER OF 
CHEM4CALS AND FERTlLlZEF\S be 
pleased to state: 

(a) whether the representatives of 
the Trade Unions of six drug 
manufacturing public sector undertakings 
have signed agreements with their 
res~tive managements for their revival 
as reported in the Economic Times dated 
February 5, 1994; 

(b) is so, the details of each public 
sector undertaking indicating the break-up 
of work force, investments made and . 
duration of its sickness; . 




