AC.	Total No. of	Claims	Claims	Claims	Claims
No.	Voters before	Received	Accepted	Rejected	sent to
	Assembly	9/12/93			Police
	Elections	to			Verification
		24/12/93			and under
					consideration
68.	84,529	6,558	5,999	529	
69.	84,893	2,799	2,431	368	
70.	75,891	5,140	4,172	968	
 Γotal	58,30,500	4,65,088	3,84,482	77,927	2,679

Committee on Building Centres

1280-SHRI SARAT PATTANAYAK: Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to set up a National level Committee to co-ordinate and monitor the programmes of building centres; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SHRI P.K. THUNGON): (a) and (b). Government has already set up a National-level Coordination Committee under the Chairmanship of Secretary (Urban Development) to monitor the progress of Building Centres programme in the country. The committee comprises of representatives of Ministry of Rural Development, Ministry of Labour, CPWD, HUDCO. BMTPC. two State Governments (by rotation), two Statelevel building centres (by rotation), FICCI and two NGOs (by rotation). The committee is required reviewing the entire gamut of decentralised technology transfer, dissemination and skill upgradation and convey appropriate instructions/advice to State Govts. BMTPC, HUDCO and other concerned agencies in public and private sectors. The committee is expected to meet atleast twice a year.

Drug Manufacturing Public Sector Undertakings

1281. SHRI R. SURENDER REDDY: Will the MINISTER OF CHEMICALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleased to state:

- (a) whether the representatives of the Trade Unions of six drug manufacturing public sector undertakings have signed agreements with their respective managements for their revival as reported in the Economic Times dated February 5, 1994;
- (b) is so, the details of each public sector undertaking indicating the break-up of work force, investments made and duration of its sickness;